

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 2658 OF 2019**

Crescent Builders & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Anr.

.....Respondents

Ms. Minal Chandnani, through V.C. for the Petitioners.

Ms. Rupali Adhate i/by Adv. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent No.1-BMC.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 21st MARCH, 2025.****PC.:-**

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Respondent No.1 seeks time to file an Affidavit of the concerned Officer. The said reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today without seeking extension in that behalf.
- 2) Stand over to 25th April, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2025.03.25
15:31:18 +0530