

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2658 OF 2019

Crescent Builders And 4 Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corp. Of Gr. Mumbai And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Advocate Rajesh Ranglani for Petitioner.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.  
ANKHAD, JJ**

**DATE : 5th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 11/12/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**