

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2658 OF 2019

Crescent Builders And 4 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corp. Of Gr. Mumbai And Anr.RESPONDENT

None for petitioner.

Mr. Som Sihhp a/w Ms. Anuja Tirmali i/b

Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.1 - BMC.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)